03-05-03-E-V0604.doc
A
C
 M
2
n
 AC servo motors
  Product

03-05-03-E-V0604.doc Product Manual  Type: AC M2n 7
 General
1.2 Type code
 Standard optional
Marking a b c d e f g h
Type: AC XXX XXXX -X /X -X XX + ...
Marking Description
a AC = three-phase
b   motor models:
G = motor series G without cases
M = motor series (old)
Mn = motor series new
M2n = motor series 2nd new version
MHS = motor series Hiperface Singleturn  (under preparation)
MHM = motor series Hiperface Multiturn
R = motor series R
R(L)  = motor series RL with separate fan
c xxxx = approx. rated torque in Ncm
d -4 = 4000 rpm       at motor type: “AC G; AC Mn; AC M2n; AC MHx“
1..6 = *1000 1/min  at motor type: “AC R“
-X = further on request
  (designation does not apply with motor / gearbox systems)
e /Y..4 = motor size
  (designation does not apply with motor / gearbox systems)
f -3 = 325 V DC intermediate circuit rated voltage (≅ 230 VAC)
-6 = 565 V DC intermediate circuit rated voltage (≅ 400 VAC)
g   identification for options and custom features
XX = see chapter 1.3
h + ... = with attached gear-box:
  (for short description for inserted gearbox models see gearbox documentation)
Note:
Up to marking "g" it is only necessary with options or custom features.
No options are possible for the AC G drive.
1.2.1 Typical example
A typical example of an order corresponding to the model key would be:
Type: AC G 0090-4/01-3
AC  = three phase
G  = motor series
0090 = rated torque in Ncm
–4     = 4000 rpm
/01 = motor size
–3 = 325V DC (230 VAC)
Type: AC M2n 0090-4/1-3
AC    = three phase
M2n  = motor series 2nd new
version
0090 = rated torque in Ncm
–4 = 4000 rpm
/1 = motor size
–3 = 325V DC
Type: AC R 0095-6/1-3
AC = three phase
R = motor series
0068 = rated torque in Ncm
–6 = 6000 rpm
/1 = motor size
-3 = 325V DC
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
8  Product Manual  Type: AC M2n 03-05-03-E-V0604.doc
 General
1.3 Possible options
(Marking: g)
     motor types
      A A A A
      C C C C
Marking Options and Description G M M R
 BR GW IP 65 Marking  n 2n
GW  X   smooth motor shaft � } } }
BR X    holding brake, 24V DC � } } }
BBR X    holding brake type B 24V DC � � }* }
65   X  degree of protection IP 65 � } } z
BG X X    � } } }
AI     absolute or incremental encoder preparation of

 Certificates 9   new
   08.02.2002 N.Dreilich
V0503 Type code 1.2   complete
 Technical data 3   correction
 Torque/Speed Diagrams 3.1 - 3.1.4   new design
 Connector assignment PG gland 5.1   new
 Technical data of the holding brake 6   correction / new
 Shaft loads 7   new Layout
 Technical data 7.2   correction
 Notes 10   insert
   27.08.2002 N.Dreilich
V0604 SSD Drives - 18.10.2004 N.Dreilich LOGOS